
 
THE SHILLONG LAW COLLEGE, DHANKHETI, SHILLONG. 

 
Academic Calendar for the year 2022-23. 

 
Sl.No. Date / Days Events 

1 26th January (Wednesday) Republic Day Celebrations.  

2 1st February (Tuesday) Commencement of classes for LL.B I, 
III and V Semesters and BA.LLB. I and 
III Semesters. 

3 28th February (Monday) 
 

First Teacher’s Meeting. 
 

4 8th February to 26 February, 2022 LL.B. University Examinations  

5 2nd March to 17th March, 2022 B.A.LL.B. University Examinations 

6 4th April to 9th April (Monday to Saturday  College Week  

7 2nd March to 30th July Commencement and continuance of 
classes for II, IV and VI Semesters. 

8 2nd to 6th May (Monday to Saturday) 1st Sessional/Internal test for Even 
Semesters 

9 30th July (Saturday) 2nd Teachers’ Meeting 

10 August, 2022 (Tentative) End-Semester Exams. for Even 
Semester Classes (subject to 
University Notifications). 

11  15th August (Monday) Independence Day Celebrations 

12 1st September onward (Tentative) Commencement of Odd Semester 
Classes 

13 26th Sept. (Monday)  College’s Foundation Day  

14 24th Oct. to 28th Oct. ( Monday to Friday)  1st Sessional Tests of Odd Semesters. 

15 1st  December (Thursday) onward (Tentative) End Semester Exams for Odd  
Semesters (subject to University 
Notifications). 

16 23nd December (Friday) Winter vacation Starts. 

Notes:- 

1. The dates for End- Semester Examinations are subject to declaration/ notification by 
the NEHU. 

2. The above Programmes are subject to change.             
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